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PART -1
SPOT RATES
KCA Official Spot Rate for Local Dealings in Pak Rupees
FOR BASE GRADE 3 (THREE) STAPLE LENGTH 1-1/16"
MICRONAIRE VALUE BETWEEN 3.8 TO 4.9 NCL
Rate Ex-Gin Price Up-country Spot Rate Spot Rate Difference
for Expenses Ex-Karachi Ex. KHI. As on In Rs.
26.09.2023 Ex. Karachi
37.324 kg
. 17,700 235 17,935 17,935 NIL
Equivalent
40 ks 18,969 252 19,221 19221 NIL
Valid for the day established by the Rates Committee at 12:00 Noon.
The Grade and Staple Margins Chart and the percentage allowances for Micronaire below and
in excess of the given limits will be published in the DMR of the Association every Monday or
on Tuesday, if Monday happens to be a closed holiday.
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New York Cotton Market Closing Delivery Contract No.2
Dated: September 26, 2023
Contract Open High Low Previousg Close Change
Oct., - 23 --- -—- - 86.42 88.18 +1.76
Dec., - 23 88.00 88.81 : 87.20 ii 88.17 88.18 +0.01
Mar., - 24 88.62 89.06 i 87.81 88.76 88.56 -0.20
May., - 24 88.84 89.25 i 88.27 i 89.14 88.85 -0.29
Jul, -24 88.40 88.58 i 87.83 88.64 88.27 -0.37
Cotlook Indices China Cotton Index
Dated: September 25,2023 Dated: September, 26, 2023
A - Index 96.40 (-0.55) Index 328 18171 (-18)
A - Index Plus N/A Index 229 18382 (-4)

Cont'd .../ 2



www.facebook.com/thekarachicottonassociation/ ’ https://twitter.com/kcapakofficial/ in https://www.linkedin.com/in/karachicottonassociation/
PART -1I
(DOMESTIC TRANSACTION)
Dated: September 27,2023
CROP, 2023-24

Bales| Station [ Rate [ Bales| Station ] Rate

1400  Sanghar (BCI) 15900/ 16200 400 Khanewal 18000

400 Mir Pur Khas 16375/ 16500 1200 Mian Wali 18000

2000 Khair Pur 17300/ 17500 800 Rahim Yar Khan 17800/ 18000

1800 Saleh Pat 17300/ 17500 200 Burewala 17400

1000 Dadu 17500 1200 Chichawatni 17500/ 17900

600 Ghotki 17800 2000 Yazman 17900

400  Donga Bonga 18000 1800 Haroonabad 17900 / 18000

400 Chistian 18000 400  Bahawal Nagar 17900/ 17950

1200 Fort Abbas 18000 400 Sadigabad 18000

200  Tonsa Shareef 17800 400 Faqir Wali 18000

200 Toba Tek Singh 17500 600 Shujabad 17900 / 18000

400 Sumandri 17500 1200 Layyah 17800/ 18000

200 Shaden Lund 17800 1400 Dera Ghazi Khan 18500

(Balochi)
PART - 11l
(EXPORTYS)
Registration:- Shipments:-
PERIOD - (MY 2021-22) | CROP | BALES | PERIOD- (MY 2021-22) CROP
01-08-21 to 28-02-22 2020 -2021 - 01-07-21 to 28-02-22 2020-21 -
01-08-21 to 28-02-22 2021 -2022 17,875 01-07-21 to 28-02-22 2021-22 17,875
Total:- 17,875 Total;- 17,875
Source: Trade Development Authority of Pakistan Source: Trade Development Authority of Pakistan
PART - 1V PART - V

dMPORTYS)

(Mills Consumption of Raw Cotton)
Cotton Season 2022 - 2023 (provisional)

PERIOD - (MY 2022 - 23) (provisional) | Qty.in MT | | Bales |

Aug., to June, 2023 611,791 Aug., to Jan., 2023 6,521,982

July, 2023 19,445 February, 2023 942,059
Total:- 631,236 Total:- 7,464,041

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics

(ARRIVAL CROP 2023-24)

Source: Textile Commissioner's Organization
E U

(COMPOSITE EXCHANGE RATES)

As on September 15, 2023

Date; September 27,2023

In Bales

| Punjab | Sindh | Pakistan | Country | Selling | Buying | Sight |
Total Arrivals 1,544,634 2389212 3,933,846
" to Exporters 118,626 103,000 221,626
" to Mills 1,254,197 2,057,841 3,312,038 USA | 290.10] 289.60 | 286.98 |
[Unsold Stocks as on 15-09-2023 400,182 |
Source: PCGA Source: National Bank of Pakistan

~ Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok
SUMMARY OF COTTON ARRIVAL IN 2023 - 24 AND 2022-23 AS ON 15.09.2023
2023 -24 2022 -23
PUNJAB SINDH TOTAL PUNJAB SINDH TOTAL

Total Arrival: 1,544,634 2,389,212 3,933,846 1,076,661 1,109,932 2,186,593
Difference in bales 467,973 1,279,280 1,747,253 116,736 (616,680)
% 4347 11526 7991 12.16 35.72
Monthly Flow 475,838 416,904 892,742
Sales to TCP
Sales to Exporters 118,626 103,000 221,626 - - -
Sales to Mills 1,254,197 2,057,841 3,312,038 854,883 906,290 1,761,173
Unsold stocks 400,182 422,340
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NOTICES

Sub: HOLIDAY

The Karachi Cotton Market, the offices of the Association and the Cotton
Exchange Dispensary will remain closed on Friday, September 29, 2023 on account of

"Eid Milad un Nabi S.A.W."

IT) SUB:_CATEGORIZATION OF MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

A list of members categorized as (i) Buyers/Exporters (ii) Sellers and (iii)
Others, in order to form various Panel of Arbitrators required under the By-Laws of the

Association, is attached with today’s Daily Cotton Market Report.

Members are requested to kindly scrutinize this list and in case they have any
objections on their categorization, they may kindly send the same in writing to the
undersigned, giving details of their business transactions/performance for preceding
official year (July 2022 — June 2023) by 07-10-2023 without fail. Objections received

after this date will not be entertained.

The Cotton Exchange, (Aftab Alam)
Karachi: September 27, 2023 Secretary General

PUBLISHED BY THE KARACHI COTTON ASSOCIATION: THE COTTON EXCHANGE KHI.




THE KARACHI COTTON ASSOCIATION

(The Cotton Exchange, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.)

LIST OF MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 (CATEGORY-WISE)

1. BUYERS/EXPORTERS

COLUMN-1

S.No. Members of the General Body

AN A W IN -

|

10

11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22

23

24
25

26
27

28

29
30
31
32

33
34

Messrs :

Al-Karam Textile Mills (Pvt.) Limited.
Amer Cotton Mills (Pvt.) Limited.
Adil Enterprises.

Amna Industries (Pvt.) Ltd.

Alam Cotton Mills (Pvt.) Limited
A.E. Mohamedy & Co.

Bhanero Textile Mills Limited.
Baber Impex

Crescent Textile Mills Limited. (The).
Crescent Fibres Limited.

Cot Link International
Cot Control

Dada Sons (Pvt.) Limited.
Diamond International Corp. Limited.

Equity Textiles Ltd.

Fateh Textile Mills Limited.
Fund Marketing International.
Fimcotex Industries (Pvt.) Limited

Gul Ahmed Textile Mills Ltd.
Golden Sindh Cotton Ginning & Pressing Factory and Oil Mill
Good Luck Textile Mills (Pvt.) Ltd

Hussain Mills Limited.

Janana De Malucho Textile Mills Limited.

K.N. Terry Tex.
Khudabux Enterprises. (AOP)

Latif Textile Mills (Pvt.) Limited.
Louis Dreyfus Company Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

Mahmood Cotton Ginners

Nagina Cotton Mills Limited.
N.P Cotton Mills Limited.
Nadeem Textile Mills Limited
Naseem Exports (Pvt.) Limited

Quetta Textile Mills Limited.
Quality Textile Mills Limited.

COLUMN-II
Regd.
No. Authorised Representative
596 Sajid Haroon
618 Nadeem Abdullah
711 Sohail Naseem
718 Afzal Umer
748 Faraz Shafiq Alam
770 Junaid Habib Vaid
665 Mohammad Salim
739 Nasir Anwar Burkhurdaria
368 Shaukat Shafi
608 Imran Maqgbool
750 Sangeet Kumar
766 Muhammad Faizan Sohail
378 Mohammad Atif
642 Asif Inam
765 Sharik Bashir
372 Gohar Ullah
713 Rehan Shoukat
708 Masood Pervez
301 Ziad Bashir
744 Kirshan Lal
746 Jai Kishan
649 Muhammad Ismail
399 Mushtaq Ahmed Khan
769 Rehan Nasir
778 Muhammad Nasir Sohail
675 Suhail Haji Younus
762 Sheikh Bilal Yousuf Chabra
763 Mian Mahmood Ahmed
502 Munawer Igbal
644 Khurram Inam
734 Zahid Mazhar
738 Sohail Naseem
496 Tariq Iqbal
672 Noor Mohammad Hashim
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COLUMN-1

S.No. Members of the General Body

35
36

37
38
39
40
41

42

43

Messrs :

Rasheed Enterprises.

Reliance Cotton Spinning Mills Ltd.

Sapphire Textile Mills Limited.
Sapphire Fibres Limited.

Suraj Cotton Mills Limited.
Shadman Cotton Mills Limited.
Shafiq Enterprises

Tata Textile Mills Limited.

Zubair Enterprises.

2

1. BUYERS/EXPORTERS

Regd.

No.

COLUMN-II

Authorised Representative

686
709

519
580
594
723
737

676

706

Abdul Rasheed
Mohammad Abdullah

Mohammad Abdullah
Shahid Abdullah

Mian Nadeem Magqgbool
Shahid Mazhar

Khawaja Tahir Mahmood
Shahid Anwar

Khawaja M. Zubair
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2. SELLERS

COLUMN-1

S.No. Members of the General Body

10
11

12
13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Messrs :

Akbar Ali & Brothers (Pvt.) Limited
Al-Shahbaz Cotton Ginners & Oil Mills

B.D. Enterprises
Baltic Control Pakistan

Cotpak International.
Dada Cotton Corporation (Pvt.) Limited.

Hassan Ali & Co. Cotton (Pvt.) Limited.
HMS Internatioanl (Pvt.) Limited

Insaf Cotton Ginninig & Pressing Factory & QOil Mills

Junaid Salman Cotton Ginners.
Jullundur (Pvt.) Limited.

Moghul & Sons.
Mahaveer Cotton Industries

Pahloomal Motiram.
Roberts Cotton Associates Limited.

Star Textile Mills Limited

Sultanabad Model Ginning Factory (Pvt.) Limited
Star Cotton Corporation (Pvt.) Limited.

Shams Textile Mills Limited.

Syndicate Trading Co.

Sind Agro Industries

Umar Usman Cotton Ginning & Allied Industries

COLUMN-II
Regd.
No. Authorised Representative
759 Akbar Ali
785 Ramesh Lal
749 Pardeep Kumar Chawla
758 Khawaja M. Zubair
690 Khawaja Tahir Mahmood
574 Sohail Wali
577 Abdullah A. Hashwani
754 Wagqas Moghul
760 Suresh Kumar
669 Wahid S. Balagam
716 Mian Nisar Rasheed
392 Jahangir Moghul
757 Sureender Kumar
26 Mahesh Kumar
135 Dr. Qaiser Rashid
247 Ilyas Mohamad
401 Khushiram Naraindas
495 A.Shakoor Dada
516 Asif Bashir
733 Abdullah Hashwani
755 Dr. Jassu Mal
768 Sajjad Ahmad
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3. OTHERS
COLUMN-1
Regd.
S.No. Members of the General Body No.
Messrs :
1 Amin Feroz & Company. 441
2 Akhtar & Sons. 449
3 Amir Umar Industries (Pvt.) Limited. 585
4  Abdul Aziz Nawab Khan & Co. 587
5 Al-Noor Enterprises 736
6 Al-Hamza Commodities 742
7  Afzal & Co. 747
8  Ahsan Zubair Cotton Ginning Factory & Oil Mills 767
9 AXEM Fibres 772
10 AMIRCOTT 780
11 AL Azam Fibres 782
12 Bukhari Traders. 478
13  Blessed Enterprises. 598
14 Bhombal & Co. 735
15 Baltic Testing Pakistan 777
16 Cotton Service Corporation. 640
17 Cotcot International (Pvt.) Limited. 661
18 CRI International 752
19 Dewan Mushtaq Textile Mills Limited. 409
20 Danial International 730
21 Ebrahim Textile Mills (Pvt.) Ltd. 753
22 Five Star Enterprises. 569
23  Gold Mohur Corporation. 604
24 Ghulam Rabbani & Co. 731
25 Habib & Sons. 49
26 Haji Khudabux Amir Umar. 72
27 H.M. Habibullah Company. 85
28 H.Pir Mohd.Shamsuddin. 194
29 Hafiz Textile Mills Limited. 351
30 Habib & Sons (Pvt.) Limited. 370
31 Haji Dossa (Pvt) Limited. 388
32 Hassan Ali Rice Export Co. Limited 412
33 Hassan Ali & Co. (Pvt.) Limited. 483
34 Habib Maritime (Pvt.) Limited. 517
35 Haji Khudabux Amir Umar (Pvt.) Limited. 522
36 H.K.D. Cotton Pakistan 740
37 H.H.S & Sons 773
38 Inam & Company 533
39 Indus Cotton Ginners 704
40 Idress Textile Mills Limited 743
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COLUMN-II

Authorised Representative

Munawar Feroz

Javed Akhtar

Waqas Anwar

Abdul Sattar Khan
Mushtaq Ahmed Madni
Sher Mohammad Paracha
Muhammad Asif
Zubair Ahmed

Altaf Hussain

Waqas Anwar
Muhammad Abid

Arif Ali Shah Bukhari

Ghulam Ali P. Allana

Mohd. Saeed Abdul Qadir Bhombal
Khawaja M. Zubair

Sh.Ishfag Ahmed Vohra
Naseer-ud-din Choudhry
Sohaib-uz-Zaman

Dewan Ghulam Mustafa Khalid
Abdul Basit Kodvavi

Ahmed Ebrahim

Naser Wahab

Amir Javed
Ghulam Rabbani Khilji

Mohd Ali R. Habib
Magbool Sadiq
Hameedullah Khan Paracha
Magbul Ahmad
Quamruddin Usmani
Muslim R. Habib
Mohammad Nissar Dossa
Amin Hashwani

Farhad Mistry

Tufail Hussain Y. Habib
Faisal Nasim

Ahmed Musa

Abdul Jabbar

Inam Ellahi Shaikh
Miromal S/o0. Govalmal
S.M. Mansoor Allawala
page/s
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3. OTHERS

COLUMN-1

S.No. Members of the General Body

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

67
68
69
70

71
72

73
74
75
76
71
78
79

Messrs :

Jubilee Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited.
Jatlee Commodities (Pvt.) Ltd

Khudabux Industries (Pvt.) Limited.

Karachi Feeds.

Khurram Hanif.

Khawaja Muzaffar Mahmood Mohammad Masood
Kassim Textile (Pvt.) Ltd.

KMZ International

Landmark Spinning Industries (Pvt.) Limited.

M.M.Ispahani Limited
Mohd. Amin Mohd. Bashir Limited.

Mohammad Shafi.

Mahdi Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.
M.K.Cotton Corporation.
Mapko Trade

Neelum Textile Mills (Pvt.) Limited.
N.P. Spinning Mills Limited.

Naila

New Lal Enterprises (Pvt.) Limited
Naseem Enterprises

Nascot

Noman & Co.

New S.S.D. Industries

Omnitrade Enterprises.
Osama Corporation.
Osprey International

Parvez Hassan.

Pervez Adam.

Paracha Brothers
Piracha Sons Company

Rahim Sons & Company.
Rehmoumer & Co.

Sadiq Traders (Pvt.) Limited.
Sadiq Siddique Co.

Shahid Shafiq.

Suhail Jute Mills Limited.

Shakoo (Pvt.) Limited.

Sunehri Industries (Pvt.) Limited.
Sharmeen Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited.

Regd.

No.

COLUMN-II

Authorised Representative

316
771

413
560
611
622
692
774

648

108
345

551
592
691
783

581
655
725
756
764
761
779
784

663
698
775

590
650
732
786

536
659

169
497
555
565
601
662
679

Mohammad Rafi
Karan Prem Lohana

Rizwan Igbal Umer

Mian Mohammad Khurshid Monnoo
Khurram Hanif

Khawaja Mohammad Iqbal

Aman Kassim

Khawaja M. Zubair

Syed Mohammad Yousuf

M. Kareem Ispahani
Zahid Bashir

Mohammad Shafi

S.Baqar Mahdi
Muhammad Khyzer Yousuf
Muhammad Arif Piracha

Mohammad Abdullah
Inamur Rehman

Mrs. Naila

Ahktar Ayub Khan
Muhammad Adil Naseem
Muhammad Adil Osawala
Noman Anwar

Guloo Mal Alies Gulab Rai

Humayun Zafar
Osama Khalid
Khawaja M. Zubair

Parvez Hassan

Pervez Adam

Abu Bakar Paracha
Mohammad Arif Piracha

Mohammad Arif Piracha
Haji Yousuf Dada

Bashiruddin Qureshi
Farid Adil Siddiq
Shahid Shafiq
Azam Jamil
Abdul Rasheed Janmohammad
Faisal Shafi
Mehboob Shakoor
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S.No. Members of the General Body

COLUMN-1

80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88

89

90

91
92

93
94
95

Messrs :

Siddigsons Limited.

Sattari Cotton Ginning Factory.
Shan Cotton Ginners & Oils Mills.

Standard Textile Mills.
SGS Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd

Trans Asia Enterprises.

Taj Mills Limited.

Textile Chain (Pvt.) Limited.
Transtrade International.
Usman Cotton Company.

Vejebro Pakistan

Yarn Merchants.
Yusra Enterprises

Zaman Textile Mills Limited.

Zahid Shafiq.
Zahid Enterprises

The Cotton Exchange,
Karachi: 27-09-2023
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3. OTHERS

Regd.

No.

COLUMN-II

Authorised Representative

687
689
717
727
781

549
600
647
688

722

776

710
728

554
609
751

Salim H. Jamal
Gulab Rai Assandas
Prem Chand
Saleem Shakoor
Faisal Nisar

Saad Shafique
Tahir Shafique
Sarfraz Ahmed
Abdul Razzak Peracha

Abdul Razzak
Khawaja M. Zubair

Shakil Ashfaq
Yusuf Kodvavi

M. Jamil Qassim
Zahid Shafiq
Akhtar Ayub Khan

(AFTAB ALAM)
Secretary General



